RESOLUTION NO. 7172-R31

## RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Urbana, Illinois does hereby establish a policy of the City Council that out of deference to our various appointive committees, commissions and boards as a matter of courtesy, that Aldermen wishing to speak to such a body notify the chairman in writing as soon as possible on and when prior to the meeting of said body.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois this 21th day of Fisaussy, 1972. Eckerty, APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois this <u>23</u>-day of <u>Jebruary</u>, 1972.

Charles M. Zipprodt; Mayor

Qa 1112 - R31

wordered sheet

ps 1 as

## RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Urbana, Illinois does hereby establish a policy of the City Council that out of deference to our various appointive committees, commissions and boards as a matter of courtesy, that Aldermen wishing to speak to such a body notify the chairman in writing if possible and when possible.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois this 2/ day of February, 1972.

Duane Eckerty, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, TITIONS This 33 day of february, 1972. SELLON. Charles M. Zipprodt, Mayor